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Web Announcement 91 
New 2005 Current Dental Terminology Codes: 
 
New 2005 Current Dental Terminology (CDT) codes for services now covered by 
Nevada Medicaid have been updated and entered into the Medicaid Management 
Information System (MMIS).  For dates of service on or after 01/01/05, providers may 
now bill for the following new 2005 CDT codes:  D0416, D2712, D2915, D2975, 
D7283, D7288, D7311, D7321, D7511, D7521, D7953, D7963 and D9942.  CDT 
codes D2953 and D2957 may also now be billed for dates of service on or after 
01/01/06. 
 
No affected claims have been found to reprocess; therefore, providers must submit 
new claims if necessary.   
 
Nevada Medicaid only allows payment for D1203 for recipients ages 0 through 20.  
Twenty-six claims were found to have been paid in error for recipients ages 21 or 
older for dates of service on or after 08/01/03 and these claims will be voided.  These 
voided claims will appear on the Remittance Advice (RA) dated 06/30/06. 

 


